NORTHERN NEVADA LEGISLATURE MEMBERS LIST

Senator Heidi Gansert (R) (Washoe,
No. 15)

316 California Avenue, #519

Reno, Nevada 89509-1650

Senator Don Gustavson (R)

(Esmeralda, Humboldt, Lander, Mineral, Nye
[part] Pershing, Washoe [part] No. 14)

P.O. Box 51601

Sparks, Nevada 89435-1601

Senator Ben Kieckhefer (R)

(Carson City, Washoe [part], No. 16)
10045 Goler Wash Court

Reno, Nevada 89521-3029

Senator Julia Ratti (D) (Washoe, No. 13)
P.O. Box 4228 Sparks, Nevada
89432

Senator James A. Setteimeyer (R)
(Churchill, Douglas, Lyon, Storey. No. 17)
2388 Highway 395

Minden, Nevada 89423-8923

775-684-1400 (Work)
Email: Heidi.Gansert@sen.state.nv.us

775-722-1278 (Cellular)
Email:Don.Gustavson@sen.state.nv.us

775-223-9618 (Cellular)
Email:Ben.Kieckhefer@sen.state.nv.us

775-525-0359 (Work)
Email: Julia.Ratti@sen.state.nv.us

775-450-6114 (Cellular)
775-322-8889 (Fax)
Email: James.Settelmeyer@sen.state.nv.us

Assemblywoman Teresa Benitez-Thompson (D) 775.247-7665 (Cellular)

(Washoe, No. 27)
P.O. Box 5730
Reno, Nevada 89513-5730

Assemblyman Skip Daly (D)
(Washoe, No. 31)

2180 4'" Street

Sparks, Nevada 89431-2201

Assemblyman Ira Hansen (R)

(Esmeralda, Humboldt, Lander, Mineral, Nye[part],

Pershing, Washoe [part], No. 32)
68 Amigo Court
Sparks, Nevada 89441-6213

Assemblywoman Amber Joiner (D)
(Washoe, No. 24)
P.O. Box 9810, Reno, NV 89507-0810

Email:
Teresa.BenitezThompson@asm.state.nv.us

775-359-0731 (Home)
775-722-6534 (Cellular)
Email: Skip.Daly@asm.state.nv.us

775-221-2502 (Cellular)
775-322-8889 (Fax)
Email:

775-338-6733 (Cellular)
Email: Amber.Joiner@asm.state.nv.us



Assemblyman Al Kramer (R) (Carson
City, Washoe [part], No. 40) 401
South Carson Street

Carson City, Nevada 89701-4747

Assemblywoman Lisa Krasner (R)
(Washoe, No. 26)

59 Damonte Ranch Parkway, No. B-460
Reno, Nevada 89521-1907

Assemblyman Michael Sprinkle (D)
(Washoe, No. 30)

P.O. Box 51202

Sparks, Nevada 89435-1202

Assemblywoman Robin L. Titus (R)
(Churchill, Lyon [part], No. 38)

P.O. Box 377

Wellington, Nevada 89444-0377

Assemblywoman Jill Tolles (R)
(Washoe, No. 25)

4790 Caughlin Parkway, No. 180
Reno, Nevada 89519-0907

Assemblyman Jim Wheeler (R)
(Douglas, Lyon [part], Storey, No.
39)

P.O. Box 2135

Minden, Nevada 89423-2135
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775-721-5865 (Cellular)
Email: Al. Kramer@asm.state.nv.us

Email: Lisa.Krasner@asm.state.nv.us

775-742-5935 (Home)
Email: Mike.Sprinkle@asm.state.nv.us

775-465-2587 (Home)
775-465-2676 (Fax)
Email: Robin.Titus@asm.state.nv.us

775-815-4237 (Work and Cellular)
Email: Jill. Tolles@asm.state.nv.us

775-546-3471 (Cellular)
Email: Jim.Wheeler@asm.state.nv.us



